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非保修条例
属于下列情况（但不仅限于下列情况）不在三包服务范围之内：
*三包凭证上的内容与商品实物标识不符或者涂改的；
*未经授权的维修、私拆、误用、碰撞、进液、改动；
*未按产品使用说明书使用、维护、保养而造成损坏的；
*因人为原因导致产品的损坏；
*由于水灾、火灾、雷击等不可抗力造成的损坏；
*无三包凭证及有效发票的，且不能够证明该商品在三包有效期内的。

本产品所有资料根据生产厂家标准测定，如有任何印刷或翻译上的错
误，望请广大用户谅解，产品设计与规格如有更改，恕不另行通知。

保修条例服务承诺
保修条例
保修服务仅限于在正常使用情况下的有效保修期内，由于产品本身
质量问题引起的非人为损坏的故障，凭发票和本三包凭证按照国家
三包规定将享受下列三包服务：

维修时请携带此证及有效购买产品发票；
此证不得涂改，否则视作无效凭证；
此证经销售单位盖章后生效。

自购买之日起7天包退，15天包换，1年保修。

All information on this product is measured according to the manufac-
turer's standards. If there are any printing or translation errors, we ask 
for your understanding. Product design and specifications are subject 
to change without prior notice.

Non-warranty regulations
The following situations (but not limited to the following situations) are not 
within the scope of the three-guarantee service:
*The content on the three-guarantee voucher is inconsistent with the physical 
identification of the product or has been altered;
*Unauthorized repair, unauthorized disassembly, misuse, collision, liquid 
intrusion, and modification;
*Damage caused by failure to use, maintain, and maintain the product in 
accordance with the product instruction manual
*Product damage caused by human factors;
*Damage caused by force majeure such as floods, fires, lightning strikes, etc.;
*There is no three-guarantee certificate and valid invoice, and it is impossible 
to prove that the product is within the validity period of the three-guarantee.

Warranty Regulations Service Commitment
Warranty regulations
Warranty service is limited to the effective warranty period under 
normal use. If there is a non-human damage failure caused by quality 
problems of the product itself, the following three guarantee services 
will be enjoyed with the invoice and this three guarantee certificate in 
accordance with the national three guarantee regulations:

Please bring this certificate and valid product purchase invoice when repairing
This certificate cannot be altered, otherwise it will be regarded as invalid.
This certificate becomes effective after being stamped by the seller.

From the date of purchase, there is a 7-day refund guarantee, 
a 15-day replacement guarantee, and a 1-year warranty.

Announcement :
1. When using, please be sure to read the manual first, otherwise it may 
lead to improper use, damage to your equipment, and loss.
2. Do not place this product in a humid place or soak it in water.
3. It is strictly prohibited to drop, hit, disassemble or attempt to repair 
this product yourself.
4. It is strictly prohibited to expose this product to the sun or place it in a 
heat source or flammable place.
5. Do not leave this product in a car as high temperatures from sunlight 
may cause damage to the product.
6. If you find any defects or malfunctions in the product, please stop 
using the product immediately and contact your seller.

注意事项：
1. 使用时，请务必先看看说明书，否则可能导致使用不当，您的设备损坏，
    造成不必要的损失。
2. 请勿将此产品放置在潮湿处及用水浸泡。
3. 严禁摔打、撞击、拆卸或尝试自行修复此产品。
4. 严禁将此产品暴晒或放置在热源及易燃处。
5. 勿将此产品遗放在汽车中，阳光照射的高温会导致此产品损坏。
6. 如发现产品有不良现象和故障时，请立即停止使用本产品，并联系您
    的经销商。

本产品所有资料根据生产厂家标准测定，如有任何印刷或翻译上的错误，
望请广大用户谅解，产品设计与规格如有更改，恕不另行通知。

产品中有害物质的名称及含量
有害物质

部件名称 多溴联苯六价铬镉汞 多溴二苯醚
（Hg）（Cd） (Cr(VI)) （PBB） （PBDE）

Find My钥匙扣

铅
（Pb）

X

本表格依据SJ/T 11364的规定编制。

0：表示该有害物质在该部件所有均质材料中的含量均在GB/T 26572规定的
限量要求以下。

X：表示该有害物质至少在该部件的某一均质材料中的含量超出GB/T26572
      规定的限量要求，且目前业界没有成熟度的替代方案、符合欧盟RoHS指
      令环保要求。 

 *本标识内数字表示产品在正常使用状态下的环保使用期限为10年。10

 *本标识内数字表示产品在正常使用状态下的环保使用期限为5年。5

警告：
本产品仅适用于非热带气候条件下安全使用：

本产品仅适用于海拔2000米及以下地区使用：

感谢您购买我们的产品，为了您能安全的使用本产品，请在使用前仔
细阅读说明书，请保管此说明书以备将来使用。

Warning:
The device is suitable for safe use in non-tropical climates and at 
altitudes of 2 km and below.

Thank you for buying our products,please read the instructions 
carefully for safe use of the device.and please reserve the 
instruction for future use.

Use of the Works with Apple badge means that a product has been 
designed to work specifically with the technology identified in the badge 
and has been certified by the product manufacturer to meet Apple Find 
My network product specifications and requirements. Apple is not 
responsible for the operation of this device or use of this product or its 
compliance with safety and regulatory standards.

Apple, Apple Find My, Apple Watch, Find My, iPhone, iPad, iPadOS,Mac, 
macOS and watchOS are trademarks of Apple Inc. IOS is a trademark or 
registered trademark of Cisco in the U.S. and other countries and is used 
under license.

To use the Apple Find My app to locate this item, the latest version of iOS, 
iPadOS, or macOS is recommended. The Find Items app on Apple Watch 
requires the latest version of watchOS.

产品介绍/Product Introduction 产品特点
1.苹果官方认证Apple FindMy定位查找钥匙扣
2.无需下载APP,，无需流量，终身免费
3.低功耗一年待机
4.合金+高分子材料，经久耐用
5.迷你简洁
6.防尘防水IP65

安装电池/Install the battery

取出产品侧面的螺丝/
Remove the screws on the side

of the product

把钥匙环往下拉开/
 Then pull the keyring down

将电池放进去拧紧完成安装/
 Put the battery in and tighten 
it to complete the installation

规格参数
名称：Find My钥匙扣
型号：P16
功能：Find My定位查找
材质：合金+高分子材料
电池类型：CR2032 3V
尺寸：30.2x72.3x10mm（不含皮革与钥匙环） 
使用温度：-10-40℃

适配设备: 仅适用于苹果设备IOS 18.0系统以上设备的
注意：产品只适合苹果设备使用

Features
1.Apple FindMy certified, global positioning keychain
2.No need to download App, no internet required,free for life
3.Low power consumption, one year standby
4.Zinc-alloy+Polymer materials, durable
5.Mini size and portable
6.Dustproof and waterproof level IP65

Specifications
Name: Apple Find My Keychain
Model: P16
Function: Find My Location
Material: alloy + polymer material
Battery: CR2032 3V
Size: 30.2x72.3x10mm（not including leather and keychain part） 
Operating temperature: -10-40℃

Compatibility: Only suitable for Apple devices with IOS 18.0 or above
Note: Product is only suitable for use on Apple devices

钥匙扣/Keychains

钥匙环/Keyring

Find My钥匙扣

用户指南/Usage Guide
P16

Apple Find My Keychain

1.打开苹果自带的“查找”app，点击屏幕底部的“设备”， 然后点击
设备的名称。2.在列表的最下方找到“移除物品”，点击“移除”完成
操作。说明:删除设备后,设备会发出提示音,设备不会关机,处于配对模式
。如果10分钟之内，没有重新配对，设备就会离开配对状态，此时设备
与app无法配对。如果需要配对设备，需要点击设备按键一次，设备响,
此时设备进入配对状态，可以跟app重新配对。

使用方法

五、恢复出厂设置 

六、SN号读取

重新安装电池5次，设备响即恢复出厂设置完成。

产品电路板上三轴加速度传感器向上放置5秒，之后产品倒置放置5秒，
以上步骤重复操作2次使能SN号读取，有提示音。

二、绑定设备

三、启用“丢失模式”
1.打开苹果自带的“查找” app，点击屏幕底部的“设备”,然后点击
设备的名称；2.在“丢失模式”下方，点击“启用”；3.按照屏幕指
示操作，点击“继续”输入联系电话或者邮箱；4.点击“下一步”核
对信息后，请再次点击“启用”完成设置。

四、删除设备

1.打开苹果自带的“查找” app; 2.将设备靠近您的iPhone，点击“
物品”标签，选择“添加新物品”; 点击“其他支持的物品”; 3.带
有P16字样的设备，点击“连接”; 4.填写“自定名称”以命名您的
设备并选取一个表情符号; 5.同意将设备注册到您的 Apple ID; 6.点
击“完成”绑定成功。

2.安装电池，单音节提示音 (如10分钟超时不配对，将进入休眠状
态，重新上电池再次进入配对模式。）

1.新产品首次开机，扯出绝缘膜便可，内含电池。
一、设备开机

Quick instructions

1. The new product can be turned on for the first time by pulling out 
the insulating film, which contains the battery. 
2. Installing battery,you will hear a monosyllbic (If there is no 
re-pairing within 10 minutes,the device will leave the pairing state,
if you need to pair the device,you need to reintall the battery. 

1.Power On

2.Pair The Device

3.Enable Lost Mode
1.Open the Find My app,tap the items tab,then tap your item.  2.Under 
Lost Mode,tap Enable. 3.Read the instructions,tap Continue and enter 
a phone number or email address.  4.Confirm the information,custom-
ize the lost message,and tap Activate to complete the setup.

4.Remove The Device
1.Open the Find My app,tab the items tab,then tap your item.

5.Factory Reset 
Reinstall the battery 5 times, and the factory reset will be completed 
when the device sounds.

2.Tap remove item and then tap Remove to complete the operation 
(Note:After Removing the item,the device will beep ,it will not shut 
down and will be in the pairing mode.If there is no-pairing within 10 
minutes,the device will leave the pairing state,and the device and app 
cannot be paired at this time.

1.Open the Find My app.  
2.Hold the device close to your iPhone ,tap the items tab,tap+and 
   then Add other Item.  
3.Tap connect. 
4.Type a name for your device ,select an emoji.  
5.Tap Agree to acknowledge that item will be linked to your Apple ID.  
6.Tap Finish.

6.Enable the SN number to be read
Place the three-axis acceleration sensor on the product circuit board 
up for 5 seconds,then put it upside down for 5 seconds.Repeat the 
previous operation twice and the SN number can be read,the device 
will beep.

品牌官网/Official Website

品  牌  商 : 深 圳 市 美 格 浦 科 技 有 限 公 司
地       址 : 广 东 省 深 圳 市 龙 华 区 清 湖 尚 美 时 代 9 1 1 室
品 牌 网 站 : w w w . m i c fl i p . n e t
服 务 热 线 : + 8 6 - 7 5 5 - 3 2 9 0 4 7 3 2

检 验 合 格

销售单位盖章/
Company Stamp

保修卡/Warranty Card

用户姓名/User name

通讯地址/Mailing address

联系电话/Contact number

产品名称/Product name

产品型号/Product model

名称/Name

地址/Address

联系电话/Telephone

销售日期/Sale date

电子邮件/e-mail

邮政编码/Postal code

产品条码/编号/批号/Product barcode/Number/Batch number

邮政编码/Postal code

发票号码/Invoice number

产品信息/Product information

用户信息/User Info

备注/Remark

销售商信息/Vendor information

Brand Owner：Shenzhen Micflip Technology Co., Ltd
Address：Room 911,Times Building,No.57 Longguan Road,Qinghu,
                   Longhua District, Shenzhen.
Website：www.micflip.net
Hotline：+86-755-32904732

Qual ified

Name and content of harmful substances 
in products

Harmful Substance

Part Name
（Hg）（Cd） (Cr(VI)) （PBB） （PBDE）

Apple Find My Keychain

（Pb）

X

This form is prepared in accordance with the provisions of SJ/T 11364.

0: Indicates that the content of the hazardous substance in all 
homogeneous materials of this part is below the limit requirements
specified in GB/T 26572.

 *The numbers in this logo indicate that the product has an 
environmentally friendly use period of 10 years under normal use.10

 *The numbers in this logo indicate that the product has an 
environmentally friendly use period of 5 years under normal use.5

All information on this product is measured according to the 
manufacturer's standards. If there are any printing or translation 
errors, we ask for your understanding. Product design and 
specifications are subject to change without prior notice.

X：Indicates that the content of the hazardous substance in at least 
one homogeneous material of the component exceeds the limit 
requirements specified in GB/T26572, and there is currently no mature 
alternative in the industry that complies with the environmental 
protection requirements of the EU RoHS directive.

CR 2032

电池扣位螺丝/
Battery buckle screws

1 2 3


